

Privacy Policy for <u>www.travelhd.nu</u>

Contactgegevens: https://www.travelhd.nu E-Mail: info@travelhd.nu

Last updated: [25-02-2024]

This Privacy Policy describes how www.travelhd.nu (referred to as "we", "us", or "our") collects, uses, and discloses information about you when you use our website. By accessing or using www.travelhd.nu, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect:

- When you visit our website, we may collect certain information automatically, including your IP address, browser type, and operating system.

- If you contact us via email, we may collect your email address and any other information you choose to provide.

- We may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on our website.

How We Use Your Information:

- We use the information we collect to improve our website and services, respond to your inquiries, and communicate with you.

- We may use your email address to send you updates, newsletters, or other promotional materials, but you can opt out at any time.

Information Sharing:

- We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to third parties without your consent, unless required by law.

- We may share your information with service providers who assist us in operating our website or conducting our business.

Data Security:

- We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

Contact Us:

- If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact Douwe Soeting at info@travelhd.nu.

Changes to this Privacy Policy:

- We reserve the right to update or change this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised policy on www.travelhd.nu.

By using our website, you agree to this Privacy Policy. Please review this policy periodically for any updates or changes.